

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/05/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 05, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21133	MTCER300-227	6	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$402,995.00	\$401,250.00	99.57%	-\$1,745.00
Letting Totals			6		\$402,995.00	\$401,250.00	99.57%	-\$1,745.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/05/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 10/21/16 COMPLETION
 DATE

Project(s): MTCER300-227
 Counties: CHAFFEE, EAGLE,
 LAKE, MESA

Contract Description:

This project will consist of removal and replacement of highway signs on U.S. Highway (US) 24A from mile point (MP) 143 to 192.747, on SH 300A from MP 0 to 3.356, SH 330A from MP 0 to 11.583 and SH 340A from MP 0 to 13.341 (including the rest area).

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$401,250.00	100.00%	99.57%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$402,995.00	100.43%	100.00%
2	1604	Mark Construction, Inc.	\$412,233.00	102.74%	102.29%
3	1231A	INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	\$499,440.50	124.47%	123.93%
4	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$499,890.00	124.58%	124.04%
5	678A	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC	\$507,575.00	126.50%	125.95%
6	1531A	RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC DBA COLORADO BARRICADE COMPANY	\$751,070.00	187.18%	186.37%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS		(2) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	250.000 EACH	50.00000	12,500.00	50.00000	12,500.00	83.00000	20,750.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1,200.000 EACH	10.00000	12,000.00	20.00000	24,000.00	7.00000	8,400.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	350.00000	1,750.00	350.00000	1,750.00	375.00000	1,875.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	5.000 EACH	35.00000	175.00	100.00000	500.00	90.00000	450.00
614-00025	Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only)	9,000.000 SF	12.00000	108,000.00	8.00000	72,000.00	8.50000	76,500.00
614-00027	Sign Panel (Class II) (Install Only)	1,250.000 SF	13.00000	16,250.00	10.00000	12,500.00	10.00000	12,500.00
614-00028	Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	200.000 SF	14.00000	2,800.00	12.00000	2,400.00	13.00000	2,600.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	750.000 LF	7.00000	5,250.00	6.00000	4,500.00	11.00000	8,250.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	50.000 EACH	70.00000	3,500.00	110.00000	5,500.00	125.00000	6,250.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	1,250.000 LF	20.00000	25,000.00	20.00000	25,000.00	20.00000	25,000.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	475.000 EACH	100.00000	47,500.00	250.00000	118,750.00	175.00000	83,125.00
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	800.000 LF	35.00000	28,000.00	30.00000	24,000.00	21.00000	16,800.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	950.00000	1,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS		(2) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	450.000 HOUR	25.00000	11,250.00	20.00000	9,000.00	23.00000	10,350.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	600.00000	51,000.00	300.00000	25,500.00	525.00000	44,625.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000 EACH	5.00000	70.00	20.00000	280.00	12.00000	168.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000 EACH	5.00000	160.00	20.00000	640.00	12.00000	384.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	5.00000	40.00	10.00000	80.00	12.00000	96.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	350.00000	700.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	180.000 DAY	85.00000	15,300.00	65.00000	11,700.00	52.00000	9,360.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00	12.00000	3,000.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	70.000 DAY	250.00000	17,500.00	100.00000	7,000.00	315.00000	22,050.00
Section Totals:				\$402,995.00		\$401,250.00		\$412,233.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$402,995.00		\$401,250.00		\$412,233.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS		(4) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(5) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	250.000 EACH	75.00000	18,750.00	85.00000	21,250.00	90.00000	22,500.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1,200.000 EACH	12.00000	14,400.00	45.00000	54,000.00	10.00000	12,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	335.00000	1,675.00	350.00000	1,750.00	350.00000	1,750.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	5.000 EACH	120.00000	600.00	150.00000	750.00	200.00000	1,000.00
614-00025	Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only)	9,000.000 SF	10.75000	96,750.00	14.75000	132,750.00	12.00000	108,000.00
614-00027	Sign Panel (Class II) (Install Only)	1,250.000 SF	8.00000	10,000.00	18.50000	23,125.00	13.00000	16,250.00
614-00028	Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	200.000 SF	11.00000	2,200.00	28.00000	5,600.00	17.50000	3,500.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	750.000 LF	5.00000	3,750.00	7.50000	5,625.00	7.50000	5,625.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	50.000 EACH	112.00000	5,600.00	145.00000	7,250.00	70.00000	3,500.00
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	1,250.000 LF	7.95000	9,937.50	15.00000	18,750.00	20.00000	25,000.00
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	475.000 EACH	143.00000	67,925.00	245.00000	116,375.00	200.00000	95,000.00
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	800.000 LF	14.00000	11,200.00	20.00000	16,000.00	30.00000	24,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY		(4) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(5) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	96,500.00000	96,500.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	450.000 HOUR	35.00000	15,750.00	25.00000	11,250.00	21.00000	9,450.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000 DAY	913.00000	77,605.00	295.00000	25,075.00	500.00000	42,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000 EACH	65.00000	910.00	10.00000	140.00	25.00000	350.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000 EACH	70.00000	2,240.00	10.00000	320.00	25.00000	800.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	76.00000	608.00	10.00000	80.00	25.00000	200.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	2,685.00000	5,370.00	625.00000	1,250.00	350.00000	700.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	180.000 DAY	108.00000	19,440.00	85.00000	15,300.00	65.00000	11,700.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	11.00000	2,750.00	5.00000	1,250.00	15.00000	3,750.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	70.000 DAY	484.00000	33,880.00	150.00000	10,500.00	300.00000	21,000.00
Section Totals:				\$499,440.50		\$499,890.00		\$507,575.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$499,440.50		\$499,890.00		\$507,575.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS								
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	250.000 EACH	175.00000	43,750.00						
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1,200.000 EACH	55.50000	66,600.00						
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	285.00000	1,425.00						
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	5.000 EACH	95.00000	475.00						
614-00025	Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only)	9,000.000 SF	11.00000	99,000.00						
614-00027	Sign Panel (Class II) (Install Only)	1,250.000 SF	12.50000	15,625.00						
614-00028	Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	200.000 SF	16.00000	3,200.00						
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	750.000 LF	18.00000	13,500.00						
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	50.000 EACH	250.00000	12,500.00						
614-01575	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	1,250.000 LF	40.00000	50,000.00						
614-01578	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	475.000 EACH	400.00000	190,000.00						
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	800.000 LF	55.00000	44,000.00						
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,800.00000	3,600.00						

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA

				(6) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
630-00000	Flagging	450.000	HOUR	25.00000	11,250.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	85.000	DAY	575.00000	48,875.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000	EACH	10.00000	140.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000	EACH	20.00000	640.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	EACH	30.00000	240.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	EACH	1,750.00000	3,500.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	180.000	DAY	150.00000	27,000.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000	EACH	9.00000	2,250.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	70.000	DAY	550.00000	38,500.00				
Section Totals:					\$751,070.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$751,070.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/05/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 10/21/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA
 Project(s): MTCER300-227

Contract Description:

This project will consist of removal and replacement of highway signs on U.S. Highway (US) 24A from mile point (MP) 143 to 192.747, on SH 300A from MP 0 to 3.356, SH 330A from MP 0 to 11.583 and SH 340A from MP 0 to 13.341 (including the rest area).

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	250.000	50.00000	50.00000 EACH	12,500.00	12,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	1,200.000	10.00000	20.00000 EACH	12,000.00	24,000.00	200.00%	12,000.00
0015	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	5.000	350.00000	350.00000 EACH	1,750.00	1,750.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	5.000	35.00000	100.00000 EACH	175.00	500.00	285.71%	325.00
0025	614-00025 Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only)	9,000.000	12.00000	8.00000 SF	108,000.00	72,000.00	66.67%	-36,000.00
0030	614-00027 Sign Panel (Class II) (Install Only)	1,250.000	13.00000	10.00000 SF	16,250.00	12,500.00	76.92%	-3,750.00
0035	614-00028 Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	200.000	14.00000	12.00000 SF	2,800.00	2,400.00	85.71%	-400.00
0040	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	750.000	7.00000	6.00000 LF	5,250.00	4,500.00	85.71%	-750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/05/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 10/21/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA
 Project(s): MTCER300-227

Contract Description:

This project will consist of removal and replacement of highway signs on U.S. Highway (US) 24A from mile point (MP) 143 to 192.747, on SH 300A from MP 0 to 3.356, SH 330A from MP 0 to 11.583 and SH 340A from MP 0 to 13.341 (including the rest area).

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	50.000	70.00000	110.00000 EACH	3,500.00	5,500.00	157.14%	2,000.00
0050	614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post)	1,250.000	20.00000	20.00000 LF	25,000.00	25,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase)	475.000	100.00000	250.00000 EACH	47,500.00	118,750.00	250.00%	71,250.00
0060	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Post)	800.000	35.00000	30.00000 LF	28,000.00	24,000.00	85.71%	-4,000.00
0065	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,000.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,400.00	60.00%	-1,600.00
0070	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	40,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0075	630-00000 Flagging	450.000	25.00000	20.00000 HOUR	11,250.00	9,000.00	80.00%	-2,250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/05/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 10/21/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA
 Project(s): MFCER300-227

Contract Description:

This project will consist of removal and replacement of highway signs on U.S. Highway (US) 24A from mile point (MP) 143 to 192.747, on SH 300A from MP 0 to 3.356, SH 330A from MP 0 to 11.583 and SH 340A from MP 0 to 13.341 (including the rest area).

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0080	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	85.000	600.00000	300.00000 DAY	51,000.00	25,500.00	50.00%	-25,500.00
0085	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000	5.00000	20.00000 EACH	70.00	280.00	400.00%	210.00
0090	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000	5.00000	20.00000 EACH	160.00	640.00	400.00%	480.00
0095	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	5.00000	10.00000 EACH	40.00	80.00	200.00%	40.00
0100	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	350.00000	500.00000 EACH	700.00	1,000.00	142.86%	300.00
0105	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	180.000	85.00000	65.00000 DAY	15,300.00	11,700.00	76.47%	-3,600.00
0110	630-80380 Traffic Cone	250.000	1.00000	1.00000 EACH	250.00	250.00	100.00%	0.00
0115	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	70.000	250.00000	100.00000 DAY	17,500.00	7,000.00	40.00%	-10,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/05/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Letting No: 20160505
 Letting Date: May 05, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21133
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 10/21/16 COMPLETION
 DATE

Counties: CHAFFEE,
 EAGLE, LAKE,
 MESA
 Project(s): MTCER300-227

Contract Description:

This project will consist of removal and replacement of highway signs on U.S. Highway (US) 24A from mile point (MP) 143 to 192.747, on SH 300A from MP 0 to 3.356, SH 330A from MP 0 to 11.583 and SH 340A from MP 0 to 13.341 (including the rest area).

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$402,995.00	\$401,250.00	99.57%	-\$1,745.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$402,995.00	\$401,250.00	99.57%	-\$1,745.00